

Bostik, Inc., 11320 W. Watertown Plank Road, Wauwatosa, WI 53226, USA

June 1, 2022

Mike Kort Lumber Liquidators, Inc. 3000 John Deere Rd. Toano, VA 23168

## RE: CoreLuxe w/pad Waterproof Rigid Vinyl Plank Flooring

Dear Mr. Kort,

Thank you for your interest in Bostik products.

We have received samples of the Submitted Materials listed below from you along with your request that we test for adhesion to the Submitted Materials. We have performed a standard adhesion test, ASTM D1002, in Bostik's Technical Service Laboratory, and based on the results I am pleased to inform you that each of the Bostik Products listed below adhered well to the surface of the Submitted Materials when applied in accordance with instructions and guidelines referenced in the next paragraph

## **Submitted Material**

- CoreLuxe XD 7mm with pad Waterproof Rigid Vinyl Plank Flooring
- CoreLuxe 5mm with pad Waterproof Rigid Vinyl Plank Flooring

## **Bostik Products:**

- LOCK A490 LVT
- LOCK A499 PSA
- LOCK A699 PSA

Customers using the Bostik Products should follow (i) all instructions and guidelines, including but not limited to trowel recommendations, in the most recent Technical Data Sheet and any other instructions, guidelines, and data published by Bostik regarding the Bostik Product being used, (ii) the flooring manufacturer's instructions, guidelines, and data, (iii) applicable building codes, and (iv) standard industry guidelines in effect at the time of the installation.

Bostik will warrant the Bostik Products in accordance with Bostik's standard limited warranty for those products, including the conditions stated in that warranty, which include but are not limited to a condition placing responsibility for determining suitability for use on the buyer. Bostik's standard limited warranty can be found at <a href="http://www.bostik.com">http://www.bostik.com</a>. ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR



## Page 2

Wauwatosa, WI, June 1, 2022

PURPOSE, ARE DISCLAIMED. Adhesion results may vary depending on jobsite conditions such as humidity and temperature.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me directly at 414-607-1366, or you may email me at <a href="mailto:chad.bulen@bostik.com">chad.bulen@bostik.com</a>.

Sincerely,

Chad Bulen Bostik, Inc.

Technical Services Director

Consumer & Construction Business Unit

cc: Wade Hagan